

P Venkat Rao State President sp.tg@ssssoindia.org spofficessssots@gmail.com

Circular No: 31/2023/SP/TS

Dt. 16/10/2023

To Dear Brothers & Sisters Loving Sairam

Nomination of State Service Coordinator (Gents) of SSSSO, Telangana

I place it on record to thank Sri K. Ashok Reddy, who rendered his services as State Service Coordinator (Gents), SSSSO, Telangana.

With the Divine blessings of Bhagawan Baba and with the approval of our All India President Sri Nimish Pandya garu, **Sri Ancha Vasudeva Rao, Hyderabad** is hereby nominated as **State Service Coordinator (Gents) of SSSSO, Telangana** with immediate effect.

Sri Ancha Vasudeva Rao, State Service Coordinator (Gents) H. No: 3-47, Hanuman Nagar Chaitanyapuri Hyderabad – 500060 scg.service.tg@ssssoindia.org vasudevarao99@yahoo.co.in Mobile: 90323 38384

He will function strictly in accordance with the Charter of the Organization and carry out his duties with love according to the teachings of Bhagawan Sri Sathya Sai Baba varu. He will also be governed by the rules and regulations of the Organization as in force from time to time.

I thank Sri K. Ashok Reddy and wish Sri A. Vasudeva Rao a grand success on his new appointment. May Bhagawan bless both of them.

Ever in Sai Seva

hat the

(P. VENKAT RAO)